Interstate Power and Light Company ELECTRIC TARIFF

Filed with the I. U. B. ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1

Second Substitute First Revised Sheet No. 3 Canceling Original Sheet No. 3

C C

С

С

Preliminary Statement

Interstate Power and Light Company was created by the merger of IES Utilities Inc. and Interstate Power Company. The principal office is in the Alliant Tower, 200 First Street SE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa. The mailing address is P.O. Box 351, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-0351. The telephone number is (319) 786-4411.

The company is a public utility engaged primarily in the generation, transmission and distribution of electrical energy and the distribution thereof in 650 cities and communities in Iowa. The company also sells electrical energy wholesale to communities in Iowa, Illinois, and Minnesota.

In addition, Interstate Power and Light Company distributes natural gas in 229 cities and communities in Iowa. The company also produces and distributes steam for industrial purposes in Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

Iowa Railway and Light Corporation changed its name to Iowa Electric Light and Power Company in 1932. In 1993, Iowa Southern Utilities of Centerville, Iowa, merged into Iowa Electric Light and Power Company of Cedar Rapids, Iowa. Iowa Southern Utilities Company was incorporated in July, 1890, as The Centerville Light, Heat and Power Co.; its name was changed to Iowa Southern Utilities in 1916. Also in 1993, Union Electric Company of St. Louis, Missouri, sold its Iowa service territory to Iowa Electric Light and Power Company of Cedar Rapids, Iowa. These companies have a long history of providing quality service to customers in the State of Iowa. On January 1, 1994, Iowa Electric Light and Power Company changed its name to IES Utilities Inc.